

NO. 67314-9-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

ABRAHAM MACDICKEN,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 JAN 26 AM 10:24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. THE ROBBERY. 1

 B. PRE-TRIAL MOTION TO SUPPRESS..... 6

III. ARGUMENT 8

 A. THE DEFENDANT DID NOT HAVE AUTOMATIC STANDING
 OR AN EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY TO CHALLENGE THE
 SEARCH OF THE BAGS INCIDENT TO HIS ARREST AS IT
 RELATED TO THE ROBBERY CHARGES..... 8

 B. THE SEARCH OF THE LAPTOP BAG WAS A REASONABLE
 SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST. 11

 1. The Search Occurred Within The Defendant's Area Of
 Immediate Control. 11

 2. The Search Was Justified To Look For Evidence Of The
 Robbery..... 18

IV. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State ex rel. Murphy v. Brown</u> , 83 Wash. 100, 145 P. 69 (1914)...	19
<u>State v. Byrd</u> , 162 Wn. App. 612, 258 P.3d 686, <u>review granted</u> , ___ S.Ct. ___ (2011).....	16, 17, 18
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)	10, 11
<u>State v. Chesley</u> , 158 Wn. App. 36, 239 P.3d 1160 (2010).....	18
<u>State v. Cleator</u> , 71 Wn. App. 217, 857 P.2d 306 (1993), <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1024, 875 P.2d 635 (1994).....	10
<u>State v. Hayden</u> , 28 Wn. App. 935, 627 P.2d 973, <u>review denied</u> , 95 Wn.2d 1028 (1981).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 146 Wn.2d 328, 45 P.3d 1062 (2002).....	9
<u>State v. Myrick</u> , 102 Wn.2d 506, 688 P.2d 151 (1984).....	8
<u>State v. Patton</u> , 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009).....	11
<u>State v. Simpson</u> , 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980)	8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 119 Wn.2d 675, 835 P.2d 1025 (1992)	11
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009)	11
<u>State v. Wright</u> , 155 Wn. App. 537, 230 P.3d 1063, <u>review granted</u> , 169 Wn.2d 1026, 241 P.3d 413 (2010).....	18
<u>State v. Zakel</u> , 119 Wn.2d 563, 834 P.2d 1046 (1992).....	8, 9

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S.Ct. 1710, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009).....	11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18
<u>Chimel v. California</u> , 395 U.S. 752, 89 S.Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969).....	11, 14
<u>New York v. Belton</u> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S.Ct. 2860, 69 L.Ed.2d 768 (1981).....	15
<u>United States v. Maddox</u> , 614 F.3d 1046 (9 th Cir. 2011) ...	16, 17, 18
<u>United States v. Perdoma</u> , 621 F.3d 745 (8 th Cir. 2010), <u>cert. denied</u> , 131 S.Ct. 2446, 179 L.Ed.2d 1216 (2011).....	12, 14, 15
<u>United States v. Salvucci</u> , 448 U.S. 83, 100 S.Ct. 2547, 65 L.Ed.2d 619 (1980).....	8, 9
<u>United States v. Shakir</u> , 616 F.3d 315 (3 rd Cir. 2010), <u>cert. denied</u> , 131 S.Ct. 841, 178 L.Ed.2d 571 (2010).....	13, 14, 15

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, §7	8, 9, 20
---------------------	----------

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment.....8, 20

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 10.31.100..... 11
